District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

| District IV 2040 South Pa | acheco, | | | | | | , NM 87 | | | | | | ENDED REPORT | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|-------------------------|--------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| <u>l.</u> | | REQUE | | | | E ANI | TUA C | HORIZ | <u>ZATIO</u> | N TO TRA | | | | | | |
| Arch Petrole 300 North N | /larienf | eld, Suite 6 | | Operator nam | e and Address | | | | | | 0009 | 62 | | | | |
| Midland, Te | xas 79 | 701 | | | | | | | (i | ³ Reason for Filing Code | | | | | | |
| | DIN | | - | | | | D-111 | | $ \square$ | Request cn | ange of | | | | | |
| 30 - 0 25-2 | PI Numb 28910 | oer | В | linebry Oil 8 | k Gas | 5 | Pool Name | • | | | | | | | | |
| Ļ | operty C | ode | + | | | 8 Pr | operty Nam | ne | | | | | | | | |
| | 14914 | | L | ea ACL Sta | te | | _ | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | ~ | ce Locati | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | UI or lot no. Section Township | | | | Lot Idn | Feet from | | | outh Line | Feet from the | | | County | | | |
| В | 36 | | | 37E | | 0 | 00 | NO | orth | 2080 | | ast | Lea | | | |
| UI or lot no. | BOTTO Section | m Hole L | | tion Range | Lot Idn | Feet from | n the | North/Sc | outh Line | Feet from the | East/W | est line | County | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | J | | | | | | |
| ¹² Lse Code | 13 Pro | ducing Method | l Code | e 14 Gas (| Connection Date |) 15 C | ¹⁵ C-129 Permit Number | | | ⁶ C-129 Effective D | Date | 17 C- | 129 Expiration Date | | | |
| III. Oil a | nd Ga | as Trans | orte | ers | | l | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| 18 Transpor | | | 19 T | ransporter Na and Address | me | | ²⁰ PO | D | ²¹ O/G | 22 | | | | | | |
| 015694 | , | Navajo Cru P. O. Box | de O | | | | 71431 | 0 | 0 | | 4110 | | · | | | |
| | Artesia, NM 8 | | | | | | | Li nk en | e green de la | | | GRID Number 100962 On for Filing Code ge of POD Eff. 1/1/99 *Pool Code 06660 *Well Number 1 Sast/West line East County East Lea **T C-129 Expiration Date DULSTR Location and Description **T C-129 Expiration Date **T C-129 Expiration Date DULSTR Location and Description **T C-129 Expiration Date **T C-129 Ex | | | | |
| Dynegy Midstri 024650 Dynegy Midstri 1000 Louisiana | | | | Suite 5800 | | | 71433 | 0 | G | | | | | | | |
| Houston, Texa | | | | 77002 | | | | | | *** | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| IV. Produ | uced | Water | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | OD 1350 | | | | | | ²⁴ POD UL | STR Loca | tion and D | escription | | | | | | |
| | | oletion D | ata | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²⁵ Spuc | d Date | | 26 R | eady Date | | 27 TD | | 28 PB | TD | ²⁹ Perfora | itions | 3 | [©] DHC, DC, MC | | | |
| | 31 Hole | Size | | ³² Ca | sing & Tubing S | Size | ³³ Depth Set | | | | | ³⁴ Sacks Cement | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| VI. Wel | l Tes | t Data | | | | | | | | | | | · | | | |
| ³⁵ Date N | ew Oil | 36 G | as Del | ivery Date | very Date 37 Test Date | | | Test Len | gth | ³⁹ Tbg. Pres | sure 40 Csg. | | ⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure | | | |
| 41 Choke Size | | | 42 (| Oil | ⁴³ Wa | ter | | 44 Gas | | ⁴⁵ AOF | | | ⁴⁶ Test Method | | | |
| complied w | vith and | | ation | given above is | Division have be s true and comp | | | (| OIL CC | NSERVATI | ON D | IVISIO | NC | | | |
| Signature: | Pm | | | May | les | | Approved | l by: (| | | r.v.jāQi | | I G | | | |
| Printed name: | <i>z Çül</i> Roh | oin S. McCa | | y suce | y | | Title: | | | | - 15 P (Z) | · · | | | | |
| Title: Produ | uction ² | | | | / | | Approval | Date: | | | | | | | | |
| Data | /24/99 | <u> </u> | | Phone: | (915) 685-8 | 142 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | operator fill in | the C | OGRID numbe | r and name of t | | s operator | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Prev | ious Operator | Signa | ture | | | Printed | Name | | | | Title | Date | | | |

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

UI or lot no.

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Section

Township

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised October 18, 1994

Instructions on back 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office District III 2040 South Pacheco 5 Copies Santa Fe, NM 87505 □ AMENDED REPORT REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT ¹ Operator name and Address ² OGRID Number Arch Petroleum Inc.

| 10 Desta Drive, Suite 420E | | | 000962 | | | | |
|---|---------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Midland, Texas 79705 | | | ³ Reason for Filing Code | | | | |
| | | | CG Effecti | ve 07/01/98 | | | |
| ⁴ API Number 30 - 0 25-28910 | Blinebry | ⁵ Pool Name | | ⁶ Pool Code 0666 0 | | | |
| ⁷ Property Code 14914 | Lea ACL State | ⁸ Property Name | | ⁹ Well Number 1 | | | |
| II. 10 Surface Loca | ation | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |

Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County 36 228 R 37E 600 North 2080 East Lea ¹¹ Bottom Hole Location UI or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County ¹³ Producing Method Code 12 Lse Code 14 Gas Connection Date 15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date ¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date

Р Oil and Gas Transporters 20 POD

| OGRID | and Address | 2000 | 21 O/G | ²² POD ULSTR Location and Description |
|--|--|---|--------|---|
| 015694 | Navajo Refining Co. Pipeline Division P. O. Box 159 | 713310 | 0 | |
| | Artesia, NM 88210 | \$ 44 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - 1555 | |
| 024650 | Dynegy Midstream Services, LP 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002 | 714330 | G | |
| d anitrikla r soma amoris 25. a. 21. b.ka | | | | |
| | | | | |
| V Produces | 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | |

IV. Produced Water

23 POD 713350

24 POD ULSTR Location and Description

Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date ²⁶ Ready Date 27 TD 28 PBTD 29 Perforations 30 DHC, DC, MC 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks Cement

VI. Well Test Data

35 Date New Oil 36 Gas Delivery Date 37 Test Date 38 Test Length 39 Tbg. Pressure ⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure 41 Choke Size ⁴²Oil 43 Water 44 Gas 45 AOF 46 Test Method ⁴⁷ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SMALL INV. SICH Signature: 1. - Wistor Approved by: Printed name: Title: Robin S. McCarley Title: Approval Date: **Technical Administrator** Date: Phone: 09/29/98 (915) 685-1961

48 If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator

Previous Operator Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme.

Form C-104 Revised February 10, 1994

District RC PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

RT

| PO Box 2088, S | Santa Fe, N | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | NDED RE | ∃POF | | | | |
|--|---------------|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|---------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| <u> .</u> | | REQ | <u>UEST</u> [| FOR / | <u>ALLO</u> V | NA! | BLE | AND |) <u>AU</u> | JTHO | RIZ | ATION ' | то . | TRA | NSPC | 'DT | | | | | |
| | | * | Operator N PETROLE | I VOILIG OFF | nu Audress | 5 | | | | | | | <u></u> | ² OG | RID Numb | ber | | | | | |
| | | 10 DEST | TA DRIV | /E, STE | | | | | | | | | - 2 | 0009 | 962 | | | | | | |
| 4 API I | Number | Midland | d, TX 79 | 705 | | | | | | | | CO - EF | FF. <u>8</u> | Reason -1-95 | on for Filing | Code | | | | | |
| 30-02 | 25-28910 | | BLINEBR | RY | | | ⁵ Por | ool Nam | Pool Code | | | | | | | le | | | | | |
| ⁷ Proper 014914 | erty Code | | | | | | ⁸ Prop | erty Na | ame | | | | | | 066 | 660 Well Numb | | | | | |
| | rface Lo | | | | L | EA · | "ACL" | STAT | <u>re</u> | | | | | | 1 | Well Mullin | oer _ | | | | |
| Ul or Lot. No. | Section | | | nge | Lot Idn. | | Feet from | m the | TNo | rth/South | | T ==== | * | | | | | | | | |
| В | 36 | 228 | 1 | | | - 1 | 600 | Hune | Line | | n | Feet f | from | East Line | t/West | | ounty | | | | |
| 11 Bott | tom Ho | le Loca | _ | | | | | | | NORTH | H | 2080 | | EAS | ST | L | EA. | | | | |
| UI or Lot. | Section 10 | Township | | e l | Lot Idn. | ⊺ Fe | et from t | tha I | North/S | 'Couth | | | | · | | | | | | | |
| No. | | ł . | - | | 1 | | A non, | - 1 ' | North/S | South | | Feet from | | ast/Wo | est | Cour | nty | | | | |
| 12 Lse Code | 13 Produ | icing Me | ethod 14 | Gas | 2:::04 | | 15.0.4 | | | | 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | | |
| | Code T | | Date | | Connection | on | ¹⁵ C-1∠ i | 29 Perm | nit Nur | mber | ¹⁶ C | -129 Effecti | ve Da | te | ¹⁷ C-129 | Expiration | 1 Date | | | | |
| | - T | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | l | | | | | | |
| III. Oil and 18 Transporter | Gas Ir | | | *1 | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| OGRID | | | ¹⁹ Transport and A | rter Name Address | .e | | | ²⁰ PO[| D I | ²¹ O/G | 3 | | ²² F | OD U | JLSTR Lor | C-129 Expiration D | | | | | |
| 015694 | N | IAVAJO RE | | | | ON | 711 | 431 | 10 | E | 5 | | | ano | 1 Descripti | Description | | | | | |
| | ******** | R.159, AR | | | | ** | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | # | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | 4 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | _ | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | 4 | <u> </u> | 4 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | J | | | | | | | | | | , | | | | | |
| IV. Produce | ed Wate | er | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²³ POD | , | | | | | 7 | ²⁴ POD I | ULSTF | R Locr | ation an | d Des | orintion | | | | | | | | | |
| V. Well Cor | -nlatic | - Data | | | | | | | | т. | | Sripuo | | | · ———— | | | | | | |
| 25 Spud | Date | | ²⁶ Ready I | - Date | | | 27 7 | | | | | 19 = DED | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | עו | | | | ²⁸ PBTD | _ | ²⁹ Perforations | | | | | | | |
| <u> h</u> | Hole Size | | 31 / | Casing 8 | & Tubing S | Size | | | | ³² Dep | oth Se | ıt | I | | ³³ Sacks | s Cement | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | - | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | + | | | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | | | | | ···· | | | + | | | | | | | | |
| /I. Well Tes | | 25 - 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ³⁴ Date New | Oil | 35 Gas Deli | ivery Date | | ³⁶ Test E | Date | | 37 | ⁷ Test | t Length | | ³⁸ Tbr | g. Pres | ssure | 39 | Csg. Pres | sure | | | | |
| ⁴⁰ Choke Siz | 179 | 41 C | Oil Oil | + | ⁴² Wat | | - | | 43 | | _ | | | | | | | | | | |
| ₹ | | _ | וול | | ¬~ VVau | ær | | | 4٥ (. | Gas | | 4 | ⁴⁴ AOF | • | 45 | ⁵ Test Meth | hod | | | | |
| 6 I hereby certify | y that the | rules of the | e Oil Con | servation | n Division | n hav | ve beer | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| complied with and est of my knowled | a that the in | ntormation a | jiven above | e is true | and com | nplete | e to the | | | | | NSERV | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: | | | , | | | | | Apr | proved | 4 K.,. O' | RIGIT | MAX SPORT CLURARY | | : 44 **** | RESERT | ION | | | | | |
| Sa | lelue | i Si | coal | Le_ | | | | 7.44 | /toveu | Dy. | | The William | 1945 | 1.44 | S. Jr. | | | | | | |
| Printed Name: BOBBIE BROO | OKS | | | | | | | Title | ð: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| itle: | | App | proved | Date: | | AHS | A Q | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ate: | UDGG i i | ON ANAL | Phone: | | | | | ₩ | | | | SUA | 60 | 1 53 | <u>5</u> | | | | | | |
| JULY 14, 1995 47 If this is a cha | and of one | fill in t | 915-68 | 5-1961 | | | | | | F | | | | · | | | | | | | |
| ⁴⁷ If this is a cha | inge oi opo, | ator m m u | 18 OGKID I | number a | and name | e of the | ne previ | ous op | erator | ſ | | | _ | | | | | | | | |
| Previous | s Operator S | Signature | | | | Pri | nted Nan | | | | | 7:41- | | | ····· | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | F 11. | ilbu 144 | Л С | | | | Title | | | L | Date | _ | | | | |

RECEIVEL

OFFICE OCH HUBBS

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised February 10, 1994

District RC

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

| 1. | R | EQUEST I | FOR AL | LOWA | BLE AND | AUTH | ORIZ | ATION TO | TRA | NSDO | РT | |
|--|-------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | Operator r | vame and A | adress | | | | | | RID Numl | | |
| | | CH PETROLI DESTA DRIV | | | | | | | 000 | 962 | | |
| | Mid | land, TX 79 | 705 | F2UL | | | | CO - EFF. | ³ Reas 8-1-95 | on for Filing | Code | |
| ⁴ API Number 30-025-289 | | BRUNSO | N;DRINKAF | RD-ABO, S | ⁵ Pool Nam SOUTH | е | ⁶ Pool 07900 | | | | | |
| ⁷ Property Code 014914 |) | | | LEA | 8 Property Na | me | | | | | Well Number | |
| II. 10 Surface | Locati | ion | | LLA | "ACL" STAT | <u> </u> | | | · | 1 | | |
| UI or Lot. No. Sec | tion To | ownship Rai | nge Lo | ot Idn. | Feet from the | North/S | outh | Feet from | Eas | t/West | County | |
| B 3 | 6 | 228 37 | Έ | | 600 | Line the NORTH 2080 | | | |) | LEA | |
| 11 Bottom I | | ocation | | · · <u> </u> | | <u>NOF</u> | (IH | 2080 | EA | ST | | |
| or Lot. Section | n Towi | nship Range | E Lot I | dn. Fe | | orth/Sout | h | Feet from the | East/V Line | Vest | County | |
| ² Lse Code Code | oducing | Method 14 Dat | | onnection | ¹⁵ C-129 Perr | nit Numbe | r 16 (| C-129 Effective I | Date | ¹⁷ C-129 | Expiration Date | |
| I. Oil and Gas | Trans | | | | L | | | | | | | |
| ¹⁸ Transporter OGRID | | ¹⁹ Transpo | rter Name Address | | ²⁰ PO | 21 | O/G | 2 | | JLSTR Lo | | |
| 015694 | NAVA. | JO REFINING | | IVISION | 71431 | | <u> </u> | | an | d Descript | tion | |
| | | 9, ARTESIA, N | | | 2(() | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| /. Produced W | ator | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²³ POD | | | | | ²⁴ POD ULSTF | ₹ Location | and De | scription | | · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| . Well Comple | tion D | ata | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²⁵ Spud Date | | ²⁶ Ready | Date | T | ²⁷ TD | | | ²⁸ PBTD | | 29 | D- (| |
| ³⁰ Hole Siz | | | Casing & T | a de la constant | | | | | | | | |
| 71010 012 | | | Casing & I | ubing Size | e | 32 | Depth S | et | | 33 Sacks | s Cement | |
| | | | | | | | - | | . | | | |
| | | _ | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ··· | | | | | |
| . Well Test Dat | ta | | | | | · | | | | | | |
| ³⁴ Date New Oil | | as Delivery Date | 3 | ⁶ Test Dat | e 3 | ⁷ Test Ler | ngth | ³⁸ Tbg. F | ressure | 39 | ⁹ Csg. Pressure | |
| ⁴⁰ Choke Size | | ⁴¹ Oil | | ⁴² Water | | ⁴³ Gas | | ⁴⁴ A | OF | 4 | ¹⁵ Test Method | |
| I hereby certify that to mplied with and that the st of my knowledge and | ie intorma | of the Oil Con ation given abov | servation [ve is true a | Division hand comple | ave been ete to the | 0 | IL CC | NSERVAT | ION | DIVISI | ON | |
| nted Namé: | ini, | Broak | | | | proved by: | | | 1,115 | DV. | | |
| BOBBIE BROOKS | | | | | Title | | | | | | | |
| PRODUC | CTION A | ANALYST | | | App | roved Dat | te: | | JUL | 19 199 | 25 | |
| te: IULY 14, 1995 | | Phone: 915-6 | 85-1961 | | | | | | - V L | - · N | ~ | |
| ⁴⁷ If this is a change of | operator t | | | d name of | f the previous or | erator | | | | | | |
| | | ure | | | | | | | | | | |